Printed by MaryLou Tingle

INSPECTION FIELD SHEET

04/27/15 11:19:59

INSPECTION: 4842

FINAL ELECTRICAL INSPECTION

LOC: 286 BOSTON ST

PERMIT: 2015422

STATUS: ISSUED 12/16/14
APPLICATION: 1162

TOPSFIELD

PROPERTY ID: 0041008800000

OWNER:

WOOD DONALD Y

Town of Topsfull Water Town

CONTRACTOR: REQUEST BY:

J R FULLER INC 603-867-8669

PROJ DESC: WORK ORDER:

REPLACE SMALL PANEL

INSPECTOR: REQUESTED: SCHEDULED:

UNPAID FEES:

JT

04/27/15

04/28/15 9AM

RESULT:

PRIORITY: COMPLETED:

TIME: TRAVEL _____ ONSITE _

MILEAGE: COMMENTS:

Completo 4/28/15



Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Jire Services BOARD OF FIRE PREVENTION REGULATIONS

0	SOIS 422 fficial Use Only	
Permit No.	110	
Occupancy and l lev. 1/07] (lea	Fee Checkedave blank)	The state of the s
		1

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO PERFORM EL

All work to be perfor	med in accordance with the Massachusett	M ELECTRICAL WORK						
(PLEASE PRINT IN INK OR TY	PE ALL DIEODI CONTONI	12.00 MAR 12.00						
City or Town of	7 SVELLEN Date	12/15/19						
By this application the undersigned	gives notice of his or her intention to perform	ne Inspector of Wires:						
	sosta Ri Wille De	the electrical work described below.						
Owner or Tenant / Aun	of trostiged							
Owner's Address	1 9 1	Telephone No.						
Is this permit in conjunction with	a building permit? Yes No							
Purpose of Building		(Check Appropriate Box)						
Existing Service (Amps	/ 1/-14- 0	uthorization No.						
New Service Volts Overhead Undgrd No. of Meters								
Number of Feeders and Ampacity	/Volts Overhead	Jndgrd No. of Meters						
Location and Nature of Proposed I	Electrical Work: Pleplace Smill	Durel of and plus kinds						
		to be a low						
No. of Recessed Luminaires	Completion of the follows	ing table may be waived by the Inspector of Wires.						
	No. of CeilSusp. (Paddle) Fans	Transform						
No. of Luminaire Outlets	No. of Hot Tubs	0						
No. of Luminaires	Swimming Pool Above Ingrad.	No. of Emergency Light						
No. of Receptacle Outlets	No. of Oil Burners	y ours						
No. of Switches	No. of Gas Burners	FIRE ALARMS No. of Zones						
No. of Ranges		No. of Detection and Initiating Devices						
	Tone	No. of Alerting Devices						
No. of Waste Disposers	Heat Pump Number Tons KW Totals:	No. of Self-Contained						
No. of Dishwashers	Space/Area Heating KW	Variation/Alerting Devices						
No. of Dryers	Heating Anali	Connection						
No. of Water Heaters KW	No. of No. of	Security Systems:* No. of Devices or Equivalent						
11 Cutch's	Signs Ballasts	Data Wiring:						
No. Hydromassage Bathtubs	No. of Motors Total HP	No. of Devices or Equivalent Telecommunications Wiring:						
OTHER:		No. of Devices or Equivalent						
	Attach additional Last to							
Estimated Value of Electrical Work:	(When required by munic	desired, or as required by the Inspector of Wires.						
Vork to Start: /2//6 Insp		F F ()						
le licensee provides proof of lie l'illess	ections to be requested in accordance with M waived by the owner, no permit for the perfonsurance including "completed operation" co	rmance of electrical						
ndersigned certifies that such covers	waived by the owner, no permit for the perfonsurance including "completed operation" coes is in force, and has exhibited proof of same	verage or its substantial acrimination						
HECK ONF: INSURANCE TO BE	is in force, and has exhibited proof of same	to the permit issuing office						
HECK ONE: INSURANCE BC	OND OTHER (Specify:)	issuing office.						
RM NAME: T.F. Fal	of perjury, that the information on this app	lication is true and complete						
censee: Jony Bout		LIC. NO.: 25/4 JR						
applicable, enter "exempt" in the license	Signature James	LIC. NO.:						
Jul C33 1 0 1500 10	6 tostol 1911	Rue Tal No AD-015 500						
er M.G.L. c. 147, s. 57-61, security w	ork requires Department of Public Safety "S"							
juired by law. By my signature halant	ork requires Department of Public Safety "S" I am aware that the Licensee does not have the Community, I hereby waive this requirement. I am the Community	he liability insurance covers						
THE TELL	I am aware that the Licensee does not have the first am that the (check one) owner owner's agent.						
gnature	Telephone No	PERMIT FEE: \$						
	9							





ine commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Indicstrial Accidents

Office of Investigations 600 Washington Street Boston, MA 02111 www.mass.gov/dia

Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit: Builders/Contractors/Electricians/Plumbers Applicant Information

Name (Business/Graphization)	t Legibly					
Name (Business/Organization/Individual):	<u>E Degibiy</u>					
Address: POBOX 106						
City/State/Zip: 1991ed MA 01483 hone #: 63-807-80						
Are you an employer? Check the appropriate boy:	169					
1.	on s or additions s or additions					
Contractors that check this box must attached an additional sheet showing the name of the sub-contractors must submit a new affidavit indicates the sub-contractors have employees. If the sub-contractors have employees, they must provide their workers comp. policy number.	ating such.					
I am an employer that is providing workers' compensation insurance for my employees. Below is the policy and information. Insurance Company Name:	i job site					
Policy # or Self-ins. Lic. #: 622 / 1926 Expiration Date: 12/3/19 Job Site Address: Bos City/State/Zip: City/State/Zip: City/State/Zip: Pailure to secure coverage as required under Section 25A of MGL c. 152 can lead to the imposition of criminal penalties of a of up to \$1,500.00 and/or one-year imprisonment, as well as civil penalties in the form of a STOP WORK ORDER and a fine Investigations of the DIA for insurance coverage verification.						
I do hereby certify under the pains and penalties of perjury that the information provided above is true and correct						
Signature: 1 9/10/10 Date: 12/15/16	·L					
Official use only. Do not write in this area, to be completed by city or town official.						
City or Town: Permit/License # Issuing Authority (circle one): 1. Board of Health 2. Building Department 3. City/Town Clerk 4. Electrical Inspector 5. Plumbing Inspec	tor					
Contact Person: Phone #:						
T HOME IT,						



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Permit No.

Department of Public Safety

	_		
Occupancy	Be	Fee Checked _	
3/90		(leave blank)	

BOARD OF FIRE PREVENTION REGULATIONS 527 CMR 12:00

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO PERFORM ELECTRICAL WORK

All work to be performed i	in accordance with the Massachusetts Electric	cal Code, 527 CMR 12:00						
(PLEASE PRINT IN INK OR TYPE		Date 3-23-99						
TOWN OF TOPSFIE	LD	the Inspector of Wires:						
The undersigned applies for a pe	rmit to perform the electrical work							
Location (Street & Number) 280 010 Boston Rd								
Owner or Tenant 1000	of Topsfield	Water Dept						
Owner's Address								
Is this permit in conjunction wi	th a building permit: Yes	No (Check Appropriate Box)						
Purpose of Building Water	tower Utility	Authorization NO. 901663						
Existing Service 60 Amps 17	LO /240 Volts Overhead	Undgrd No. of Meters						
New Service Amps	/ Volts Overhead	Undgrd No. of Meters						
Number of Feeders and Ampacity_								
Location and Nature of Proposed	Electrical Work Pebuila	I meter sochet +						
up due t	o storm dema	fe.						
No. of Lighting Outlets	No. of Hot Tubs	No. of Transformers Total KVA						
No. of Lighting Fixtures	Swimming Pool Above Ingrnd.	Generators KVA						
No. of Receptacle Outlets	No. of Oil Burners	No. of Emergency Lighting Battery Units						
No. of Switch Outlets	No. of Gas Burners	FIRE ALARMS No. of Zones						
No. of Ranges	No. of Air Cond. Total tons	No. of Detection and Initiating Devices						
No. of Disposals	No. of Heat Total Total No. of Pumps Tons KW	No. of Sounding Devices						
No. of Dishwashers	Space/Area Heating KW	No. of Self Contained Detection/Sounding Devices						
No. of Dryers	Heating Devices KW	Local Connection Other						
No. of Water Heaters KW	No, of No. of Signs Ballasts	Low Voltage Wiring						
No. Hydro Massage Tubs	No. of Motors Total HP	THE THE						
OTHER:								
equivalent. YES NO I ha If you have checked YES, please	to the requirements of Massachusetts ance Policy including Completed Opelve submitted valid proof of same to indicate the type of coverage by checkers.	erations Coverage or its substantial this office. YES NO Consideration NO Constant No.						
Estimated Value of Electrical Work S (Expiration Date)								
Work to Start Inspection Date Requested: Rough Final								
Signed under the penalties of perjury:								
FIRM NAME Mage Electric LIC. NO. 1764)								
Licensee Kandal Majer Signature Wender Mycle LIC. No.								
Address 100 KIVE T am	Were that the License does not be	Alt. Tel. No.						
stantial equivalent as required application waives this requirem	DV MASSACHUSETTS General laws and	that my signature on this permit heck one)						
/6:	Telephone No.	PERMIT FEE S LUU						
(Signature of Owner or Age	nt)							



The Commonwealth of Massa

Department of Public Safety

BOARD OF FIRE PREVENTION REGULATIONS 527 CMR 12:00 3/90

Occupancy & Fee Checked

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO PERFORM ELECTRICAL WORK All work to be performed in accordance with the Massachusetts Electrical Code, 527 CMR 12:00

(DIE165 DET.)		Car Code, 327 CMA 12:00						
(PLEASE PRINT IN INK OR TY	76111	Date May 11 1995						
City or Town of	To To	the Inspector of Hires:						
The undersigned applies for a permit to perform the electrical work described below. Location (Street & Number)								
Owner or Tenant	Flut A. Word							
Owner's Address	Se me							
		TO/						
	Is this permit in conjunction with a building permit: Yes No (Check Appropriate Box)							
Purpose of Building Jarage 5 Strage Utility Authorization NO.								
Existing ServiceAmps_	Volum Overhead	or or recers						
New Service Amps	/ Volts Overhead	Undgrd No. of Meters						
Number of Feeders and Ampacity		0						
Location and Nature of Proposed	Electrical Work <u>Clectric</u>	al repairs, and						
additions.								
No. of Lighting Outlets	No. of Hot Tubs	No. of Transformers Total KVA						
No. of Lighting Fixtures	Swimming Pool Above Ingrnd.	Generators KVA						
No. of Receptacle Outlets	No. of Oil Burners	No. of Emergency Lighting Battery Units						
No. of Switch Outlets	No. of Cas Burners	FIRE ALARMS No. of Zones						
No. of Ranges	No. of Air Cond. Total	No. of Detection and						
No. of Disposals	No. of Pumps Tons KW	Initiating Devices No. of Sounding Devices						
No. of Dishwashers	Space/Area Heating KW	No. of Self Contained						
No. of Dryers	Heating Devices KW	Detection/Sounding Devices Local Municipal Other						
No. of Water Heaters KW	No, of No. of Signs Ballasts	Low Voltage						
No. Hydro Massage Tubs	No. of Motors Total HP	Wiring						
OTHER:								
•								
I liave a current Liability ingire	o the requirements of Massachusetts of the requirements of Massachusetts of the Policy including Completed Opervole submitted valid proof of same to indicate the type of coverage by checking the coverage of the coverage by checking the coverage of the coverage by checking the coverage of the coverage by checking the coverage by checking the coverage by checking the coverage of the coverage by checking the coverage of the coverage of the coverage by checking the coverage of	-1 -						
INSURANCE BOND OTHER (Please Specify)								
(Expiration Date)								
Work to Start 5-11-95 Inspection Date Requested: Rough Final								
Signed under the penalties of perjury:								
FIRM NAME LIC. NO.								
Licensee Geo. W. Nash Signature Levy N. Mach Lic. NOA 13625								
Address 11 of expressive to the Milleton Bus, Tel. No.								
OWNER'S INSURANCE WAIVER: I am a stantial equivalent as required tapplication waives this requirement	ware that the Licensee does not have by Massachusetts General Laws, and the ent. Owner Agent (Please che	nat my signature on this permit						
(Signature of Comme	Telephone No	PERMIT FEE S						
(Signature of Owner or Ager	10)							

FOUNDATION S

APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT, TOPSFIELD MASS 01983

SOYONEW
SFIELD 169

DATE 0/2	2,62	APPLI	CATION N	۷٥	59		FEE	\$200		
1. Structure										SFIELD.
Owner, ad	ldress, te	elephone _	CONT	TNE	FATA	4	LABLEY	151021		
Builder, a	ddress, t	elephone,	icense	.50	ZF					
Type of st	tructure:	FOUR	10177	014	FOR	1	TOWF	56		
Location:	255	1365	7674	57		s	ize (gross)			
NO. OI HO	oms		No. S	tories_		A	rea (heated)			
No. of bat	ns		Garag	je		A	rea (garage)			
basement			Heat	by		A	rea (porch/deck	k)		
Fireplace_			Stove			R	eported cost \$			
Use: Asse	Fireplace Stove Reported cost \$ Construction: Fireproof (concrete); Non-combustible (steel); Masonry veneer; Wood Frame Use: Assembly; Business; Factory; High Hazard; Institutional; Mercantile; Residential; Storage; Temporary; Miscellaneous; Fence									
2. Zoning OR Use: Old /	RA / IRA / New / Pri	CR / BV / B incipal / Ac	H / BP (Ci cessory / I	ircle Or P/S/N	ne) on confo	orming				
	Dir	nensional a	& Density	Requir	ements			3 Δς	sessors Inform	ation
1-14 (0.5	OF	RA IRA	CR	BV	ВН	BP	Proposed		Block _	
Lot Area (S.F Lot Frontage		20 40,000	,		40,000				Sketc	
Lot Depth (ft)		00 150 00 150	100 120	100	200 175	350 250	-	esta	1550 KNC	E 0# 77/
Front Setback		20 20	20	40	75	75				
Side Setback		20 15	10	30*	40	50†	100	Devioa	YOH P#	2011
Rear Setback		40 40	30	30*	40	50†	00	E5 NO	T NECK	=55-
Height No. of Stories		35 35 1/2 21/2	35	30	30	45	11	RICY)	MPLY .	7/15
Building Area	and the same of th		2½ 40	21/2	2 40	3 25	50	1135FS1	PAIT 15	SUA DOF
Open Space (50 50	40	30	30	25		The Colo	DWER P	-
*Increase to !	50 ft wh	oro adiago	at to real	d = = 1 ! = 1			- 07	4 /	ONER P	FRMIT
†Increase to	150 ft. w	here adjace	ent to res	identia	use or c	district.				
4. Additional	Town Bo	ards Requi	ring Appr	oval B	efore Su	bmitting	Application -	– (applicable	e/not applicable	10)
							y" if within 100			e)
							y or use / barn			
(A/NA) Plannir Approv	(A/NA) Planning Board: Site plan is either part of an approved subdivision or stamped "Not Subject to Planning Board Approval".									
(A/NA) Fire Department: (New construction or major alteration for 1 or 2 family residential.)										
(A/NA) Electrical Department: (For swimming pools, electrical permit required before a building permit is issued.)										
(A/NA) Historic District Commission: (New construction or exterior alterations therein.)										
					xcess of	120%	of the volume	of the found	dation.)	
(A/NA) Highwa										
(A/NA) State D	epartme	nt of Publi	c Works:	(State	Road cu	ts — R	te. 1.)			
(A/NA) Board					. ,	7				
Permit Granted	d/Not Gra	anted	1.0	. 0	Be	lan				

APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT, TOPSFIELD MASS 01983



DATE Ula- lot A	PRI ICATION NO. 75						
1. Structure	PPLICATION NO.	FEE \$/200	STEID 16				
	- France Fire	1					
Builder address telephor	ne liconso	CABLE TY CO.)					
Type of structure:	11 - 1 - m		to a disconnection of the second				
Location:	0570N 5T.	Size (gross)	FT, OIX XN TEN				
No. of Rooms	No. Stories	Area (heated)					
No. of baths	Garage	Area (garage)					
Basement	Heat by	Area (porch/deck)					
Fireplace	Stove	Area (galage) Area (porch/deck) Reported cost \$					
Construction. Friedroof (; Factory; High Hazard; Ins	(steel); Masonry veneer; Wood Frame stitutional; Mercantile; Residential; Sto					
2. Zoning ORA / IRA / CR / B Use: Old / New / Principal	V / BH / BP (Circle One) / Accessory / P / S / Non cor	nforming					
	nal & Density Requirement	S 3. Asse	ssors Information				
ORA · Lot Area (S.F.) 87,120 40	IRA CR BV BH	BP Proposed Map_	Block Lot				
Lot Frontage (ft) 200	,000 20,000 20,000 40,00 150 100 100 20	0 87,500 0 350	Sketch				
Lot Depth (ft) 200	150 120 100 17						
Front Setback (ft) 20	20 20 40 7						
Side Setback ‡ (ft) 20 Rear Setback ‡ (ft) 40	15 10 30* 4 40 30 30* 4						
Height 35	40 30 30* 4 35 35 30 3	0 50† 0 45					
No. of Stories 21/2	21/2 21/2 21/2	Walington 1997					
Building Area (%) 15	25 40 40 41	0 25					
Open Space (%) 50	50 40 30 30	0 25					
*Increase to 50 ft. where ad †Increase to 150 ft. where a	jacent to residential use of djacent to residential use o	r district. or district.					
4. Additional Town Boards F	Requiring Approval Before S	Submitting Application — (applicable/r	not applicable)				
		oplicability" if within 100' of "wetland					
(A/NA) Health Department: (I	New building or increased	occupancy or use / barn / stable / swim	ming pools.)				
		pproved subdivision or stamped "Not					
(A/NA) Fire Department: (Nev	v construction or major alt	teration for 1 or 2 family residential.)					
(A/NA) Electrical Department	: (For swimming pools, ele	ctrical permit required before a building	ng permit is issued.)				
(A/NA) Historic District Commission: (New construction or exterior alterations therein.)							
(A/NA) Soil Removal Board: (Removal of soil in excess	of 120% of the volume of the foundar	tion.)				
(A/NA) Highway Department:							
(A/NA) State Department of F	Public Works: (State Road	cuts — Rte. 1.)					
A/NA) Board of Appeals:							
Permit Granted/Not Granted	Co.C.	Carl					



(OWNER)

Date 1/125 75 TOPSFIELD BUILDING PERMIT NO.

is authorized to (TEL. NO.) ल

Fee 181200

(LICENSE NO.) (TEL. NO.) (CONTRACTOR'S NAME)

Subject to pertinent regulations of the state of Massachusetts and the town of Topsfield, Mass. Violation of these terms or failure to commence construction within six months of the above date voids this permit. Post this permit under cover on the premises.

Building Inspector		CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY:	(for new or substantially	enlarged buidings)											ssued by		Date	
				Date						1								IC DE
	WING INSPECTIONS.	First Indi Lollong.	o. rinal inspection	Bv														TYPE OF INSPECTION
	FOLL		0	Req'd		1	1									1	1	THAT
	S TIE			By Inspector Req'd	Plumbing		Electrical	Heating	Gas	1001	IIcallii	Water	lish.	підпмаў	Fire Dept.		Bldg. Inspector	E MEANS
	BTAIN			Req'd		1	1										_	ABOV
TED TO DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY	OWINER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING THE FOLLOWING INSPECTIONS:	2. Completion of Framing	0000	Date														CHECK MARK UNDER COLUMNS 1, 2, 3 ABOVE MEANS THAT TYPE OF INSPECTION IS BEQUIRED
AMO		1. Soil		SUCILIDIUS														CHECK MAI

FLOOR GRADES PLUS LOCATION OF FOUNDATION, FRONT, SIDE, REAR SETBACKS AND LOCATION OF DRIVE-WAY, WELL, SEPTIC TANK AND LEACHING FIELD. INDICATE DRIVEWAY. SUBMIT 2 COPIES OF PLOT PLAN STAMPED BY MASS. LICENSED SURVEYOR SHOWING BASEMENT AND FIRST

人にメルノング

THEN FURS

1100

SPANNO S

SA THE SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND SKETCH:



TOPSFIELD BUILDING PERMIT NO.

「このとろ 4770と

auth	
S	
	-
	Ţ
0	Section .
TEL. NO.	-
(TE	Sec.
Chalpor Ray	
7 100 11	Marchand de
CONTIN	N words 100
8	1

Date 1500

59

rized to

S Alltho		\$
U.	6.5 mm 11	(I ICENSE NO.)
(TEL. NO.)	286 13	
MONEY (TEL	at	(TEL. NO.)
LALENS.	MORADOM	TEI (TEI
1000 V	WER POUL	Will CAL
The state of the s	ST 4 70	S NAME
OWNEH)	085 772 C	(CONTRACTOR'S NAME)

Subject to pertinent regulations of the state of Massachusetts and the town of Topsfield, Mass. Violation of these terms or failure to commence construction within six months of the above date voids this permit. Post this permit under cover on the premises.

₩ 0	Z E E	OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING THE FOLLOWING INSPECTIONS.	TAIR	THE CALL	FOIL	WING INCOFCTIONS:		or a special distriction of the special district
1. Soil		2 Completion of Framing				THE HOLEONO		CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY:
		E. Compication of Flaming			ر. د	3. Final Inspection		(for new or substantially
Conditions	Date	By R	Req'd	By Inspector	Req		Date	enlarged buidings)
				Plumbing				
			The same of the sa	Electrical	1		T	
				Heating			T	
				Gas				
				Health				
				Water				
				Highway				
				Fire Dept.				Issued by
			1	Bldg. Inspector	S.			Date
CHECK MA	RKL	CHECK MARK UNDER COLUMNS 1, 2, 3 ABOVE MEANS THAT TYPE OF INSPECTION IS REQUIRED.	BOV	E MEANS	THAT	TYPE OF INSPECTION IS	REC	URED.
100	-							

FLOOR GRADES PLUS LOCATION OF FOUNDATION, FRONT, SIDE, REAR SETBACKS AND LOCATION OF DRIVE-SUBMIT 2 COPIES OF PLOT PLAN STAMPED BY MASS. LICENSED SURVEYOR SHOWING BASEMENT AND FIRST WAY, WELL, SEPTIC TANK AND LEACHING FIELD. INDICATE DRIVEWAY

STAMPED SSLACK 1000 7-25- 86 Rosens Jak Collows LIN you To enorgeth out S. William was of 1 STHANDS COMINSK THE POTE First & Second Copies: OWNER Third Copy: BLDG. INSPECTOR To DRAWING " A BLAN OF LAND-COME CALL WALL 1361 A Santrak SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND SKETCH WERE SEED STORED SUBSER TOWN A THEN IS PREGARDANS AGREEMENT TO ATTACKED BOXAD FFIBANIT Serve SOCK TO GOTTE STATE OF producte しているでん 1 Brown とうべんな O LANGE (3) ISSUANCE THES DA AMENGS Carre Carre Kyary, RATE からか



LEGAL NOTICE

TOWN OF TOPSFIELD
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Notice is hereby given that at 8:15 p.m. on Tuesday, July 22, 1986, a Public Hearing will be held in the Topsfield Town Hall on the application of CONTINENTAL CABLEVISION seeking an extension of non-conforming use to construct a 120' tower (microwave collector) on the property of ROBERT A. & LIZABETH WOOD, 286 Old Boston Road (Rt. 1). all property is located in the Inner Residential and gricultural District.

1 4

DANIEL J. BUTLER,

Town of Topsfield

TOPSFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01983

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

July 25, 1986

DECISION

On the application of CONTINENTAL CABLEVISION seeking an extension of a non-conforming use to construct a 120' tower with microwave collector on the property of ROBERT A. & ELIZABETH WOOD, 286 Old Boston Road (Rt. 1):

After due notice to abuttors and consideration of all the evidence at the Public Hearing held at the Topsfield Town Hall on July 22, 1986, with Board members Daniel Butler, Jan Jansen, Richard Carlson, George Herland, and Jean Kuftinec present and all voting affirmatively, the Board grants the permission sought subject to the following conditions:

- 1. The tower shall be constructed in accordance with plans submitted to the Zoning Board of Appeals and as shown on the site plan drawn by the office of John Callahan Associates, 166 North Main Street, Andover, Ma., 01810, dated July 2, 1986.
- 2. In the event Continental Cablevision ceases operation in Topsfield the tower shall be removed within 120 days following cessation of Continental's operation.
- 3. The tower shall have only a single dish of 10-ft. diameter mounted on it.
- 4. The tower shall be used exclusively for the purposes of cable television in the Town of Topsfield.

The Board finds that with these conditions this extension of non-conforming use will not be more detrimental or objectionable to the neighborhood than the existing non-conforming use.

Appeals, if any, shall be made pursuant to Section 17, M.G.L., Chapter 40A, and shall be filed within 20 days after the filing of this notice of decision in the office of the Town Clerk. This approval to expand the existing nonconforming use shall not take effect until a copy of the decision bearing the certification of the Town Clerk that 20 days have elapsed and no appeal has been filed, or that if such appeal has been filed, that it has been dismissed or denied, is recorded in the Registry of Deeds for the County and District in which the land is located and indexed in the grantor index under the name of the owner of record, or is recorded and noted on the owner's certificate of title.

(Zoning Board of Appeals signatures on reverse side of this page)

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Decision on Expansion of non-conforming use at 286 Old Boston Rd. (Rt. 1) CONTINENTAL CABLEVISION (owners of record ROBERT A. AND ELIZABETH WOOD) on reverse side of this page:

Languttines Duth

Janfansen

RECEIVED July 28,1986
OFFICE OF TOWN CLERK
TOPSFIELD, MA 01983
Sweetylem Swaren
1 out Cens

APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT, TOPSFIELD MASS 01983



DATE (- / 2 - SCAPPLICATION NO											
DATE FEE \$ FEE \$											
1. Structure											
Owner, address, tele	phone _<	CON.	7//	YEA	171	120	131	EVIS	LON ,	11/C.	
Builder, address, tele Type of structure:	ephone, li	cense	111	1/		40-					
Type of structure:	100		Comp front		7/0	ROWA	UE	COLLE	(day)	TONEK	
Location: 200	750	No. St	orios	3 /	51	ze (gross)			1		
No. of haths	No. Stories Area (heated) Garage Area (garage)										
Basement	Basement Heat by Area (porch/deck)										
Fireplace Stove Reported cost \$											
Construction: Fireproof (concrete); Non-combustible (steel); Masonry veneer; Wood Frame Use: Assembly; Business; Factory; High Hazard; Institutional; Mercantile; Residential; Storage; Temporary; Miscellaneous; Fence											
2. Zoning ORA / IRA / CR / BV / BH / BP (Circle One) Use: Old / New / Principal / Accessory / P / S / Non conforming											
	nsional &							3. Assesso	ors Information	n	
ORA			BV	BH	BP	Proposed			Block		
Lot Area (S.F.) 87,120 Lot Frontage (ft) 200		20,000 20	100	40,000 8	350	3			Sketch		
Lot Depth (ft) 200		120	100	175	250						
Front Setback (ft) 20		20	40	75	75						
Side Setback ‡ (ft) 20		10	30*	40	50†						
Rear Setback ‡ (ft) 40		30	30*	40	50†	-					
Height 35		35	30	30	45						
No. of Stories 2½ Building Area (%) 15	The state of the s	2½ 40	2½ 40	2 40	25						
Open Space (%) 50		40	30	30	25	~					
	*Increase to 50 ft. where adjacent to residential use or district. †Increase to 150 ft. where adjacent to residential use or district.										
4. Additional Town Boar	ds Requi	ring Appr	oval B	efore Sul	bmitting	Application	1 — (app	licable/not	applicable)		
(A/NA) Conservation Co	mmission	: "Determ	ination	n of Appl	licability	y" if within	100' of "	wetland".			
(A/NA) Health Departme	nt: (New	building o	or incr	eased oc	cupanc	y or use / ba	arn / stab	le / swimmir	ng pools.)		
(A/NA) Planning Board: Site plan is either part of an approved subdivision or stamped "Not Subject to Planning Board Approval".											
(A/NA) Fire Department: (New construction or major alteration for 1 or 2 family residential.)											
(A/NA) Electrical Department: (For swimming pools, electrical permit required before a building permit is issued.)											
(A/NA) Historic District Commission: (New construction or exterior alterations therein.)											
(A/NA) Soil Removal Board: (Removal of soil in excess of 120% of the volume of the foundation.)											
(A/NA) Highway Department: (Town street cuts.)											
(A/NA) State Department of Public Works: (State Road cuts — Rte. 1.)											
(A/NA) Board of Appeals: OENIED, SUCH TOWERS ARE NOT RAZONE											
Permit Granted/Not Gran	tod	1101	40	-	7		121	1		, , ,	

R.J. Pica Engineering

Registered in New Hampshire & Massachusetts

November 19, 1986

Mr. Waters
Building Inspector
Town of Topsfield
Topsfield, Ma.

Dear Mr. Waters:

Please be advised that we have completed a review of the 120' steel tower and foundation which will be erected off old Route 1, in Topsfield, Ma.

Our review considered tower section 11N, 10NA, 9NH, 8N, 7N, 6NST and the foundation design issued by John Callahan Engineering of Andover, Ma.

The results of our review show that the design is in accordance with good engineering practic and meets all of the loading requirements by the Mass. Code and all other applicable codes.

Very truly yours,

Ronald J. PicaP.E. RJ PICA Engineering



R.J. Dica Engineering

Registered in New Hampshire & Massachusetts

November 19, 1986

Mr. Waters
Building Inspector
Town of Topsfield
Topsfield, Ma.

Dear Mr. Waters:

Please be advised that we have completed a review of the 120' steel tower and foundation which will be erected off old Route 1, in Topsfield, Ma.

Our review considered tower section 11N, 10NA, 9NH, 8N, 7N, 6NST and the foundation design issued by John Callahan Engineering of Andover, Ma.

The results of our review show that the design is in accordance with good engineering practic and meets all of the loading requirements by the Mass. Code and all other applicable codes.

Very truly yours,

Ronald J. PicaP.E. RJ PICA Engineering



RE PERMIT FOR CABLE TV TOWER, TORSFIELD

and the second

TALK TOKING

ISSUANCE OF A CONSTRUCTION PERMIT
FOR THE ABOVE TOWER INVOLVES TWO

BASIC QUESTIONS:

SAFETY

POSSIBLE CONTINGENT LIABILITY

(IN THE EVENT OF ACCIDENT) TO THE

TOWN OF TOPSFIELD

TO GUARD AGAINST THESEA;

THE INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS HAS

CONSISTENTLY OVER THE PAST SEVERAL

MONTHS ASKED THE CARLE TO CO. TO

FURNISH THE TOWN AN AFRIDAVIT

STATING THAT THE TOWER HAS IBEEN

DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

CURRENTLY ACCEPTED ENGINEERING DESIGN

PRACTICES.

HAVE, IN TURN, AGRERO TO PROVIDE TO SEEN RECEIVED,

V. T. Y.

A.C. WATERS

INSPRESER OF BUILDINGS